FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 124/03

12-30-2003



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

2003 DEC 24 MM 7: 45

102634126

ODD / CINIA NOC

	RECORDATI	ON FORM CO	ver odE	ET UPR	THINANUE
TO. The Commission of Date of	P/	ATENTS ON	LY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents Submission Type	and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached orig	inal document	(s) or copy(ies).
CA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	onveyance Ty	· —		
		Assignment	Sec	urity Agreemen	t
Resubmission (Non-Recordat	ion)	License	Cha	nge of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger	Othe		
Corrective Document		(For U	U.S. GOV Jse ONLY by U.S.	<i>ernment</i> Government Agen	cies)
Reel # Frame #		D	epartmental F	ile S	ecret File
Conveying Party(ies)			I names of conv	eying parties att	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	LEOPOL	D J. NIESSEN			12 15 2003
Name (line 2)]
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Party			Mark if additiona	l names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)	TRUTORQ MEK	ANOTJANST LTI)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	NO. 1 THE ANCHORAGE NO. 1 THE ANCHORAGE Of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3) GOSPOR	T	HAMPSHIRE State/Country	/ U.K.	PO12 1LY Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Na	ame and Addre)ee	for the first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Name		KENNETH L.	NASH		
Address (line 1)	LAW (OFFICE OF KEN	NETH L. NAS	iH	
Address (line 2)		P. O. BOX 68	30106		
Address (line 3)	HOUST	ON, TEXAS U.S	S.A. 77268-0	106	
Address (line 4)					
2003 JJALLAN2 00000019 6173965) FOR (OFFICE USE ONL'	Y		
1021 40.00 OP	1				
	J				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0225

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(281) 583 1024
Name [Kenneth L. Nash	
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 680106	
Address (line 2)	Houston, TX 77268-0106	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 1 page
		nal numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pate	ent Application Number(s) Patent Nun 6,173,965	iber(s)
	┙ └─── │	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was t named executing inventor.	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	7
	r PCT application number	PCT
=	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P		
Fee Amount		
	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00
	of Payment: Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature	
To the	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c	orrect and any
attache	ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acco	unt are authorized, as
	Nash, Reg. No. 34,399	17 17 17
	of Person Signing Signature	<u> </u>
	orginature	Pale

PATENT REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0226 Dec. 11 03 12:44p

2813976929

р. З

whereas, I, Leopold J. Niessen of Gosport, U.K. referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement ACTUATOR SEAL BEARING ASSEMBLY AND METHO No. 6,173,965 , dated Jan. 16, 2001 ; and whereas, I a owner of said patent, and, Whereas, TruTorq Mekanotjanst LTD of Gosport, U.K. hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 1 The Anchorage City of Gosport , and State of Hampshire, U. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00).	in
ACTUATOR SEAL BEARING ASSEMBLY AND METHO No. 6,173,965	םכ
ACTUATOR SEAL BEARING ASSEMBLY AND METHO No. 6,173,965	םמ
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, TruTorq Mekanotjanst LTD of Gosport, U.K. hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 1 The Anchorage City of Gosport , and State of Hampshire, U. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	m now the sole
Whereus, TruTorq Mekanotjanst LTD of Gosport, U.K. hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 1 The Anchorage City of Gosport and State of Hampshire, U. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	an now are sore
Gosport, U.K. hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 1 The Anchorage City of Gosport , and State of Hampshire, U. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 1 The Anchorage City of Gosport , and State of Hampshire, U. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
1 The Anchorage City of Gosport , and State of Hampshire, U. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	K. PO12 1LY
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00).	-
	the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, b	by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest	in and to the said
Patent aforesaid: the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for	r his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the te	rm for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been be	ld by me had this
Executed this Honday day of Dremain 518	: <u>200</u> 3
at #1 The Ancherage 603 port UNI	FEI KINGDOM
State of	liessen
defore me personally appeared said	y
Scal	

PATENT REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 12/24/2003